

media group

Sold To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 60 E. Van Buren St., Ste 630 Chicago,IL 60605

Bill To: Illinois Pollution Control Board - CU00463822 60 E. Van Buren St., Ste 630 Chicago,IL 60605

Certificate of Publication:

Order Number: 7788814

Purchase Order: R25-21 Aurora

State of Illinois - Kane

Chicago Tribune Media Group does hereby certify that it is the publisher of the The Beacon-News. The The Beacon-News is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published Daily for more than fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the City of Aurora, Township of Aurora, State of Illinois, is of general circulation throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 IL CS 5/5.

This is to certify that a notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published 1 time(s) in the The Beacon-News, namely one time per week or on 1 successive weeks. The first publication of the notice was made in the newspaper, dated and published on 3/25/2025, and the last publication of the notice was made in the newspaper dated and published on 3/25/2025.

This notice was also placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2. 1.

PUBLICATION DATES: Mar 25, 2025.

The Beacon-News

In witness, an authorized agent of The Chicago Tribune Media Group has signed this certificate executed in Chicago, Illinois on this

26th Day of March, 2025, by

Chicago Tribune Media Group

Jeremy Gates

CHICAGO TRIBUNE

media group

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CONTROL BOARD

NOTICE OF HEARING
The Illinois Pollution Control Board gives notice of public hearing regarding rule changes proposed by the Board on February 20, 2025: Standards for the Placement of Limestone Residual Materials: Proposed New 35 Ill. Adm. Code 706, R25-21. Interested persons are invited to attend the hearings or to submit written comments. The first Public Hearing will be held on Thursday, April 17, 2025 at 1:00 PM by videoconference between the Board Conference Room 1.508, 2520 West Iles Avenue. Springfield. Illinois and Michael A. Bilandic Building, Room N505, 160 North La Salle Street, Chicago, Illinois. The second Public Hearing will be held on Wednesday, June 4, 2025 at 1:00 PM at the Aurora City Hall, City Council Chamber, 44 East Downer Place, Aurora, Illinois. The hearings are subject to cancellation without notice and may be confirmed by calling the Office of the Clerk at 312-814-3461. A copy of the proposal for public inspection on the Board's website at http://www.ipcb. state.il.us/, the Clerk's Office, Pollution Control Board, 60 East Van Buren, Suite 630, Chicago, Illinois 60605. Written public comments will be considered if submitted to the Clerk's Office at the address above.

Barbara Flynn Currie

Barbara Flynn Currie Chairman 3/25/2025 7788814